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12:29 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 9 Mar                                      Finance

                                                               GENERAL

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar    Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar

                                                                                             Encumbrances               Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

10-1-00-0 Net GF Checking10-1-00-0 Net GF Checking

10-1-00-0-00.00 Checking Account                                                                     0.00         3,851,147.88

10-1-00-0-00.02 Petty Cash - General                                                                 0.00               500.00

10-1-00-0-00.04 CD 03-02-23 6 month                                                                  0.00           500,000.00

10-1-00-0-99.99 Due From/To Other Funds                                                              0.00        -3,741,725.06

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Net GF Checking                                                                                0.00           609,922.82Total Net GF Checking                                                                                0.00           609,922.82

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

10-1-00-2-00.00 Tax Interest Receivable                                                              0.00             4,348.31

10-1-00-2-00.01 Taxes Receivable                                                                     0.00         2,402,531.87

10-1-00-2-00.02 Accounts Receivable                                                                  0.00            -4,557.76

10-1-00-2-00.04 Tax Penalty Receivable                                                               0.00               375.61

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00         3,012,620.85Total Asset                                                                                          0.00         3,012,620.85

                                                                                       ==================   ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

10-2-00-0-00.00 Accounts Payable                                                                     0.00              -160.97

10-2-00-2-00.00 Deferred Tax Revenue                                                                 0.00            43,506.55

10-2-00-2-00.01 Deferred Interest Revenue                                                            0.00             1,567.16

10-2-02-0-00.00 Marriage/CU State of VT F                                                            0.00             2,150.00

10-2-02-0-00.01 Dogs State of VT Fee                                                                 0.00             2,982.00

10-2-10-1-01.06 Prepaid Taxes Overpayment                                                            0.00                 7.96

10-2-10-1-01.07 Def Penalty Delq Collecto                                                            0.00             3,480.54

10-2-10-1-01.08 School Tax Payable                                                                   0.00         1,683,677.02

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                      0.00         1,737,210.26Total Liability                                                                                      0.00         1,737,210.26

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

10-3-00-0-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                         0.00           852,844.02

10-3-20-0-00.00 Police Donation balance                                                              0.00               250.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00           853,094.02Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00           853,094.02

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00           422,316.57

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00         1,275,410.59Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00         1,275,410.59

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00         3,012,620.85Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00         3,012,620.85

                                                                                       ==================   ==================
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12:29 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 9 Mar                                      Finance

                                                               HIGHWAY

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar    Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar

                                                                                             Encumbrances               Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

11-1-00-0-99.99 Due From/To Other Funds                                                              0.00         1,221,192.80

11-1-00-2-00.02 Accounts Receivable                                                                  0.00           366,000.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00         1,587,192.80Total Asset                                                                                          0.00         1,587,192.80

                                                                                       ==================   ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

11-2-00-2-00.00 Hwy deferred revenue                                                                 0.00           366,000.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                      0.00           366,000.00Total Liability                                                                                      0.00           366,000.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

11-3-00-0-00.00 Highway Fund Balance                                                                 0.00           946,214.58

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00           946,214.58Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00           946,214.58

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00           274,978.22

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00         1,221,192.80Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00         1,221,192.80

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00         1,587,192.80Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00         1,587,192.80

                                                                                       ==================   ==================
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12:29 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 9 Mar                                      Finance

                                                      COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUN

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar    Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar

                                                                                             Encumbrances               Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

12-1-00-2-00.00 Note Receivable                                                                      0.00           412,500.00

12-1-00-2-00.01 Note Receivable discount                                                             0.00          -103,872.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00           308,628.00Total Asset                                                                                          0.00           308,628.00

                                                                                       ==================   ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

12-2-00-2-00.00 Deferred Note Revenue                                                                0.00           308,628.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                      0.00           308,628.00Total Liability                                                                                      0.00           308,628.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00                 0.00Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00                 0.00Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00           308,628.00Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00           308,628.00

                                                                                       ==================   ==================
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12:29 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 9 Mar                                      Finance

                                                            ARPA - Rest'd

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar    Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar

                                                                                             Encumbrances               Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

13-1-00-0-99.99 Due From/To Other Funds                                                              0.00         1,229,640.73

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00         1,229,640.73Total Asset                                                                                          0.00         1,229,640.73

                                                                                       ==================   ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                      0.00                 0.00Total Liability                                                                                      0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

13-3-00-0-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                         0.00                 0.73

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00                 0.73Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00                 0.73

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00         1,229,640.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00         1,229,640.73Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00         1,229,640.73

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00         1,229,640.73Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00         1,229,640.73

                                                                                       ==================   ==================



04/14/23                                           TOWN OF RICHMOND General Ledger                                       Page 1 of 1

12:29 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 9 Mar                                      Finance

                                                         OPIODES SETTLEMENT

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar    Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar

                                                                                             Encumbrances               Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

14-1-00-0-99.99 Due From/To Other Funds                                                              0.00             6,364.41

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00             6,364.41Total Asset                                                                                          0.00             6,364.41

                                                                                       ==================   ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                      0.00                 0.00Total Liability                                                                                      0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00                 0.00Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00             6,364.41

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00             6,364.41Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00             6,364.41

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00             6,364.41Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00             6,364.41

                                                                                       ==================   ==================
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12:29 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 9 Mar                                      Finance

                                                         JERICHO RD - Rest'd

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar    Curr Yr Pd  9 Mar

                                                                                             Encumbrances               Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00                 0.00Total Asset                                                                                          0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ==================   ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                      0.00                 0.00Total Liability                                                                                      0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00                 0.00Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00                 0.00Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------   ------------------

Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00                 0.00Total Liability,Reserves,Fund Balance                                                                0.00                 0.00

                                                                                       ==================   ==================


